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Stoppapge of Work at Government of India
Press, New Delhi

4411. SHRI H. AJMAL KHAN:
SHR1 N. SHIVAPPA:
SHRI K. M. KOUSHIK:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND

FAMILY PLANNING AND WORKS,
HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOP-
MENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether recently work at the Government of India press at Rouse Avenue, New Delhi was stopped suddenly; and

(b) if so, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
PLANNING; AND WORKS, HOUSING
AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI B.
S MURTHY): (a) Yes.

(b) For the orderly exit of workers during the printing of the Railway Budget papers, the Security Officer of the Press had got an iron rod fixed at the gate. This rod accidentally slipped and fell on one of the workers at about 6.30 P.M. at the end of the first shift on the 21st February. Alleging that the worker had been injured, others refused to go to work. After persuasion by the officers of the Department the workers resumed work at about 11 P.M, The medical report stated that the worker had not suffered any visible injury.

Income-tax Due from Film Producers

4412, SHR1 JUGAL MONDAL: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question
Mo, 3844 on the 15th December, 1969 and
state:

(a) whether it is a fact that huge amount of Income-tax is outstanding at present in the names of Film Producers Shri Vijay Bhatt, Shri Shanker Bhatt, Shri B. R. Chopra, Shri T. R. Ramana, Madras, Shri A. Bhim Singh, Madras, Shri L. V. Prasad, Madras, Shri Vasu Menon, Madras, Shri 8. L. Jalan, Calcutta, Shri Shakti Samanta, Shri A, R.
Kardar, Shri Subodh Mukerjee, Shri A. A.
Nadiadmala, Bombay;

(b) whether it is a fact that payment of Tncome-tax is not commensurate with their actual income and if so, whether Government propose to determine their actual incomes ;

{c} the amount of income-tax outstanding in cach case and since when;

(d) whether anv case of concealment of Income has been detected and if so, the amount thercof, and the action taken; and

(¢} whether their houses have been raided during the above period and if so. the unaccounted money recovered from each during the raids and the action taken against them?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI P. C.
SETHI): (a) to (¢). The requisite information is given in the Statement laid on the Table of the House. [Placed in Library. See
No. LT- 3022/70).

{b) Proper assessments have been made in the cases of producers referred to in Part (a) of the Question and their tax liability is in accordance with their total incomes as determined by the Department.

Income-tax Due from Film Producers

4413, SHRI JUGAL MONDAL: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 3844 on the 15th December, 1969
and state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a huge amount of Income-tax is outstanding at present in the names of the fiin producers Shri J. Om Prakash, Shri S. Mukherjee. Shri Devender Goel, Shri Mohan Sehgal, Shri Gulshan Rai, Shri Ajit Bose, Calcutta, Shri G. B. Mansata, Shri P. K. Das, Calcutta and Shri O. P.
Ralhan, Bombay.

(b) if so, the amount of income-tax outstanding in each case and since when this amount is due;

(c) the steps taken so far to recover the same; and

(d) whether any case of concealment of Income has been detected by Government and if so, the amount of concealment and the action taken in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI P. C.
SETHI): (a) to (d). The requisite information is given in the Statement laid on the Table of the Sabha. [Placed in Library. See
No. LT-3023/70].

Raids on Film Companies

4414. SHRI JUGAL MONDAL: Wil the Minister of FINANCE te pleased te slate:

(a) the names of the film distributing or film producing companics of Bombay and

